




















2.5.2 - Feedback-based Mechanism to deal with 

internal examination related grievances:

Question Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor Total Students Given Feedback

Was the Internal Examination process completely 

transparent? 840 914 439 399 181 2773

Is the Examination timetable convenient for you? 799 847 598 298 231 2773

Does the Examination Help desk respond to your 

queries? 883 780 601 212 297 2773

Was the Admit card Generation process friendly? 702 957 587 290 237 2773

How will you express your views on help provided 

from your institution for downloading of results? 701 907 578 354 233 2773

Express your opinion on submission of data for 

various examinations? 714 999 398 477 185 2773

How will you rate Overall Examination process of 

Maharaja Manindra Chandra College? 778 1006 510 292 187 2773

Overall 5417 6410 3711 2322 1551

Total Points 50642
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2.7 Student Satisfaction Survey: Academic year 2023-24 
 

 
 The student satisfaction survey was done department-wise and the data was analysed on both 

department level and institute-level.  

 We have received responses from 2773 students. 

 On analysis, we have found that, both on institute-level and on individual department-levels, 

students have shared a positive feedback on several issues. These key points are appended 

below: 

 
(a) Completion of syllabus 
(b) Teaching quality 
(c) Fairness in evaluation 
(d) Student mentoring by the teachers 
(e) Activity of the institute for promoting extracurricular activities 
(f) Use of online tools for teaching 

 
 We have also identified our corners for further improvement, as suggested by the students, 

which are also appended below: 

 
(a) Requirement of Hostel for outstation students 
(b) Availability for more job-related courses 

(c) More opportunities for internships 
(d) More opportunities for placement 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

The detailed institute-level compiled results of Survey are appended below: 
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Year Program Code Program Name Number of students Number of students 
2023 BNGA B.A. Honours Bengali 45 39
2023 ENGA B.A. Honours English 45 31
2023 HINA B.A. Honours Hindi 25 21
2023 HISA B.A. Honours History 38 34
2023 PHIA B.A. Honours Philosophy 29 4
2023 PLSA Science 53 45
2023 JORA and Mass 57 54
2023 CEMA B.Sc. Honours Chemistry 23 16
2023 CMSA Science 34 33
2023 ECOA B.Sc. Honours Economics 18 15
2023 MTMA Mathematics 21 7
2023 PHSA B.Sc. Honours Physics 35 25
2023 BCOM HONS Accounting and Finance 196 107
2023 BA GEN BA General 180 91
2023 BSC GEN B.Sc. General 40 29
2023 BCOM GEN Accounting and Finance 158 100

Total 997 651

2.6.3 Pass percentage of Students during the year 2023-24


